
From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 12, 2021 10:35 AM 

To: Clerks Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca> 

Subject: RE: Don't want to pay for Councillor Carmine Perrelli Envio Day Event 

 

Hi 
 

I am a resident of Richmondhill and am in favor of initiatives that help the environment. 

 

These Enviro Day Events appear to be more about Carmine Perrelli’s PR and do not help the 

environment. 

Thus, I am opposed to any tax dollars going to this kind of event. 

 

Please include this email in the revised Agenda for the October 13th meeting. 

 

 

Regards, 

------------------ 

Glenn Shukster 

40 Baif Blvd #705 

 

 

From:  
Sent: Monday, October 11, 2021 11:44 AM 

To: Office-Mayor Richmondhill <officemayor@richmondhill.ca>; Joe DiPaola 

<joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Carmine Perrelli <carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; Greg 

Beros <greg.beros@richmondhill.ca>; Tom Muench <tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; Castro 

Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; David West <david.west@richmondhill.ca>; Karen Cilevitz 

<karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan <godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>; Clerks 

Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca> 

Subject: Don't want to pay for Councillor Carmine Perrelli Envio Day Event 

 

Hi 

 

I am a resident of Richmondhill and am strongly in favor of initiatives that truly help the 

environment. 

 

These Enviro Day Events appear to be more about Carmine Perrelli’s PR and do not help the 

environment. 

Thus, I am opposed to any tax dollars going to this kind of event. 

 

Please include this email in the revised Agenda for the October 13th meeting. 

 

Regards, 

------------------ 

Glenn Shukster 
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